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thereon in the manner that is required of magistrates in like
cases.

366.13 When any * * * coroner shall take an inquest
upon the view of the dead body of a stranger or, being called for
that purpose, shall not think it necessary on view of such body
that an inquest should be taken, he shall cause the body to be
decently buried or cremated; and the said * * * coroner
shall certify to all the charges incurred in taking any inquest
by him and to the expenses of burial or cremation of such dead
body ; and the same shall be audited by the county board of the
proper county and paid out of the county treasury.

366.14 The sole compensation of * * * the coroner and
deputy coroners for taking inquest shallbe * * * ¢ight dol-
lars for each day and * * * four dollars for each half day
actually and necessarily required for the purpose, and ten cents
for each mile actually and necessarily traveled in performing
such duty ; provided, that any coroner or deputy coroner who 1s
paid an annual salary by the county shall not be entitled to any
additional compensation for services in taking inquests. The com-
pensation of jurors * * * and of constables and wilnesses
at such inquest shall be the same as is allowed for like services in
Justice court.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 29, 1929.

No. 836, A.] [Published August 31, 1929.

CHAPTER 451.

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection (1)
of section 20.08 of the statutes, relating to the attorney-general
and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTioN 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (1) of
section 20.08 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.08) (1)
(Introductory paragraph) Annually, beginning July1, * * ¢
1929, * * * seventy thousand dollars, for the execution of
his functions. Of this there is allotted:

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 30, 1929.



